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METROPOLITAN CHAMBER OF 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY, DHAKA 

CHAMBER BUILDING 
122-124, Motijheel CIA. 
Dhaka-1000 
Bangladesh 

2nd Office: 
Police Plaza Concord 
Tower 2, Level 6, Road 144 
Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212 

Phone : (880) 2 - 223385208-10 
(880) 2 - 223354129-31 

E-mail: sg@mccibd.org 
Web : www.mccibd.org 
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Red figures indicate Chamber holidays 
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LIST OF CHAMBER HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2023 

Names of holidays Day Date No. of days 

Shaheed Day & International Tuesday 21st February 1 day 
Mother Language Day 

Shab-e-Barat* Wednesday 8th March 1 day 

Birthday of the Father of the Friday 17th March 1 day 
Nation Bangabandhu Sheikh 
Mujibur Rahman 

Independence and Sunday zs" March 1 day 
National Day 

Bangia Naba Barsha Friday 14th April 1 day 

Shab-e-Quadr* Wednesday 19th April 1 day 

Eid-ul-Fitr* Friday 21th April } Saturday 22th April 3 days 
Sunday 23th April 

May Day Monday 1st May 1 day 

Buddha Purnima* Thursday 4th May 1 day 

Eid-ul-Azha* Wednesday 28thJune } Thursday 29thJune 3 days 
Friday 30thJune 

Ashura (Muharram)* Saturday 29thJuly 1 day 

National Mourning Day Tuesday 15th August 1 day 

Janmashtami Wednesday 6th September 1 day 

Eid-e-Milad-un-Nabi* Thursday 28th September 1 day 

Durga Puja (Dashami) Tuesday 24th October 1 day 

Victory Day Saturday 16th December 1 day 

Christmas Day Monday zs" December 1 day 

Tota I: 21 days 

Note: 
(1) The total number of holidays during the year will be 21 days. 

(*Subject to appearance of the moon) 

(2) Holiday will not be observed in lieu of any holiday falling on any Friday and 
Saturday which are the weekly holidays of the Chamber. 


